



Stane flankon. CLASSIC & VINTAGE CAR SHOW

October 7, 2023 | 96th Street Stone Harbor

SHOW TIME: 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM

Awards: 1:00 PM | Parade: 1:30 PM

RAIN DATE: OCT. 8

REGISTRATION LOCATION

• Enter 200 block of 96th Street from Third Avenue

FEES

- Pre-registration: \$10.00 per vehicle
- Same day registration: \$15.00 per vehicle
- Make checks payable to Borough of Stone Harbor
- All pre-registrants will receive a T-shirt; same day registrants, as available.
- Trophies will be awarded for "Best of Show American Make" (decided by judges), "Best of Show Foreign Make" (decided by judges), SHPOA's Selection (any car eligible, decided by
 representative(s) of Stone Harbor Property Owners Association) and "Mayor's Choice" (any car
 eligible, decided by the Mayor)

RULES:

- Show is open to vintage and classic vehicles of all sorts, 15 Years or older.
- Same day registration is welcome
- All vehicles must have a UL approved fire extinguisher
- No "For Sale" signs in or on vehicles
- No vending
- No alcoholic beverages permitted

Please complete registration form and return with payment to:

Borough of Stone Harbor, Tourism Dept., 9508 Second Ave., Stone Harbor, NJ 08247 (checks should be payable to Borough of Stone Harbor)

For Additional information, please email Tourism@SHNJ.org



CAR SHOW REGISTRATION FORM

October 7, 2023 | 96th Street | Stone Harbor

SHOW TIME: 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM, Rain Date: Oct. 8th

PLEASE REGISTER BY OCTOBER 2ND

FEES: Pre-registration: \$10.00 per vehicle Same day registration: \$15.00 per vehicle

- Make checks payable to Borough of Stone Harbor
- Please complete registration form and return with payment to:
 Borough of Stone Harbor, Tourism Dept., 9508 Second Ave., Stone Harbor, NJ 08247
- For Additional information, please email Tourism@SHNJ.org

PLEASE PRINT YOUR INFORMATION BELOW

NAME				
			ZIP	
PHONE		EMAIL		
	AUTOMOBILE INS	SURANCE INFO	RMATION	
VEHICLE YEAR	MAKE		MODEL	
INSURANCE COMPANY				
POLICY HOLDER NAME				
ADDRESS				
CITY		STATE	ZIP	
POLICY NUMBER		VEHICLE ID# (VIN)		
EFFECTIVE DATE		EXPIRATION	I DATE	
<u>BOROU</u>	<u>GH OF STONE HARB</u>	OR HOLD HAR	RMLESS AGREEMENT	
of, indemnify, and hold harmless and volunteers and others working or loss, including all costs connecting against or from the Borough of St others working on behalf of the E and/or property damage, including	the Borough of Stone H ng on behalf of the Boro cted therewith, and for a cone Harbor, its elected Borough of Stone Harbo ng loss of use thereof, w	larbor, its elected ough of Stone Ha any damages wh and appointed o r, by reason of pe which arises out o	agrees to defend, pay on be d and appointed officials, its agents, employ arbor against any and all claims, demands, so nich may be asserted, claimed or recovered officials, its agents, employees, volunteers or ersonal injury, including bodily injury or dea of or is in any way connected or associated we brough of Stone Harbor public lands during	rees uits, r oth with
I verify that my vehicle is properly all of my vehicle's actions and mo	-	ave complete liab	bility auto insurance. I will be fully responsib	ole for
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT:			Date	